DOC # 11/08/2007 11:54AM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By LENDERS FIRST CHOICE Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
1 of 2 Fee: 15.00

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Jul 1, 2010

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO.

NAME JAMES E BURDEN INC ADDRESS ONE MARITIME PLZ 4TH FL CITY & SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 STATE leturn To. Lenders Parsin, londe 1000070389-42 1785 Voyager Street Suite 100

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Simi Valley, CA 93063

DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Bank of the West, a California Corporation, the holder of the Deed of Trust made, executed and delivered on, July 28, 2005 by JAMES E BURDEN INC., A CALIF. CORP., as Trustor, for the benefit of the Beneficiary named therein, which Deed of Trust was recorded on July 29, 2005, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, in Volume Book 0705 of Official Records, at page 14475, at seq. N/A, or instrument no. 0650926, has requested the Trustee under said Deed of Trust to reconvey the premises therein described; and

WHEREAS, FIRST SANTA CLARA CORPORATION, a California Corporation, is the Trustee under said Deed of Trust;

NOW, THEREFORE, FIRST SANTA CLARA CORPORATION, a corporation, as such Trustee, does hereby grant, remise, release and reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without any warranty, express or implied, all the estate and interest derived to it, by or through said Deed of Trust, in the lands therein described, together with the appurtenances; special reference being hereby made to said Deed of Trust and the record thereof, for a particular description of said lands.

Property: 140 Dirigo Court, Glenbrook, NV 89413

APN# 1418-11-110-08

My commission expires

Date: 10/16/2007

	240.10/10/2001	1 1
	BANK OF THE WEST	FIRST SANTA CLARA CORPORATION, TRUSTEE
d	Andem' No	-2000 1.10
	By:	Ву:
j	Name: Rafael Macias Title: Assistant Vice President	Name: Rafae Macias Title: Assistant Vice President
	OTHER OF CALIFORNIA	
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angoles ss.	
	On this 17th day of Vetober. 2007, before me radius Flurabeth A Variad C	
ĺ.	A Notary Public, personally appeared KALACK	PLOCAS
	and personally known to	o me (or provided on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the written instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the	
	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal	
	WITNESS by hadd and official seal	YAORA SUZANIA
	Signature Jadha Elnaveth	Vanad Short Rubber 1679098
		Notary Public

SCHEDULE "A"

ALL THAT FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 29 IN BLOCK C, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 3-A, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 13, 1980.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: THE APN IS SHOWN BY THE COUNTY ASSESSOR AS 1418-11-110-008; SOURCE OF TITLE IS BOOK 1082, PAGE 2173 (RECORDED 10/29/82)



712750 Page: 2 of 2 11/08/2007

BK-1107 PG-2272